EGRO

SWISS COFFEE TECHNOLOGY

EONEPCNMS v.331
CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE
fr-FR



EGRO

EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS)

EGRO ONE

EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS) Page 2/49 CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

EONEPCNMS v.331 24 juin 2021



o,

EGRO

Index
Tableau 1001_04 - AS AUtOMAtIC SPOUL OPTION . .ciiiuiiiiiiiiie e iciee ettt e et e st e e e st e e e e ate e e e aeeeessteeeeassaeeesssaeeesssaeeeasseeesnssneeessaeaaans 4
Tableau 1010 - GUM grounds drawer UNAer MACKhINE.........uuiiiiiiiieciiiiee ettt e e e e ettt e e e e e s ebae e e e e e eessabaaeeeeeeeseabssaeaaeeesannnrens 6
Lo 1T T 010 L0 T o o T £ 1Y S SRPPRNE 8
Tableau 1001_02 - FroNt PAn@l frOM S/N....ueiiiuiieieie ettt ettt ettt e et e e eteeeeteeeeteeeeteeeeteeebaeeeseeeteesasseetaeeeseeeteseseeetesenseeants 12
Tableau 2001_02 - Water/Steam Lines from S/N 1207595, .....cccuiiiieeirieeiieeeieeeeteeecteeesteeeeteeestaeebeeestaeassesessaeensesessaeeasesessaeenseeas 14
Tableau 2000_03 - Coffee line from S/N 12009304 (DHE DOMEI).....uiiouiiiciiiiciee ettt ettt e et e et e et e eeaeeeveeeeveeenns 16
Tableau 2005 - BEAN HOPPEI-GIINUEIS. .....uiieeiiiieeeiieeeeeitee e st ee e ettt e e sstteeeasteeeeasseeesssaeeeasssaeeaassseaeassseeeanssseesansseeessseeeansseeeanssees 20
Tableau 2002_02 - Coffee Brewing Group (BC18) from S/N 12009467 ......cccueeeireeeiueeiireeeieeeireeeiteesireeeiseesiveeeiseesiseesseesveesseesns 22
TAbIEAU 2004 - WatBI SPOUL..eeeeiuriieeeitireeiieeeestteeeeiteeestteeeassteeesasseaessssaeasseseaassseesassssesasseseaasssssessssseeansssssansssseesssssesanssesesnssnens 26
Tableau 2003 - ClEVET STEAM TP ..uiiriiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e e e e ecitr e e e e e e eeetteeeeeeseesatraaeeeeeaaaaassaseeaaeeasassaseeaeeeeaassssesaeeesaaassssaaseeeeeanssranaeeeeas 28
Tableau 2010 - Steam Boiler-Steam Valve BIOCk PURE COFFEE........cccctiiitiiiieiiieiiee sttt ettt sttt st et sbeesiteesabeesanee e 30
Tableau 2007_02 - Water Inlet System from S/N 12007505.........cciiieeirieiireeeireeeereeeiteeeeteeeireeeereeeiteeaeteeeteseereeevessnseeesseseeseesnseean 32
Tableau 3000_03 - EIECrONIC BOAIA 2 GEN....uiiiiiiieeeiiieeeiiieeeeitee e ettt e e s tteeeesateeesssaaeeeassaeeasseeeassssaeesnssseeanssessassssesessssseeanssenennnes 36
Tableau 3000_02 - ELECTRIC/ELECTRONIC PART FROM S/N....icuiiitieitieitieieieesteesteesteeeeeteesteesteeteessesssessaessaesseenseensesssessessseansenns 38
Tableau 3001 - CPU BOArd CONNECLIONS. ...ccuutritiiiiieettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et e sttt e bt e s bt e e bt e sabe e s bt e sabeesabeesabeesaaeesabeesbeesabeesseesares 40
Tableau 4000 - ISTEAIM ONE....ccoiiiiieiiiiieeiiite ettt e seitee s sttt e e ettt e ssutteeesabeteeasbeeesaasteessabeeeeaasbseesasstaeesassaeeesbeeesansteessabsaeesnsbeeennnsen 42
[TaTe 1o =1 o aF= 1o T8 Lo g =T o LU TSRS 44
EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS) Page3/49 CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

EONEPCNMS v.331 24 juin 2021



1001_04

AS Automatic spout option

EGRO

AS automatic spout option

g —
;yn:q
E E

n—— A

~

1

N
—

\\V#//V//V/b

[ [HON ////

38

CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

Page 4/49

EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS)

24 juin 2021

EONEPCNMS v.331



o,

1001_04

EGRO
AS Automatic spout option
POS. CODE DESCRIPTION REMARQUES
1 69200130 Raccordement Coude 6X6
2 69200140 Connecteur Coude 6 X G1/8 Ppsu
3 26220005 Ecrou Plat 3/8
4 37431600 Rondelle Dentee Exterieure D16
5 23000332 Raccordement Lance Eau Droite One As
6 36220009 Note Sur L'Ecrou De Joint Teflon
7 39110038 Ressort De Raccordement Robinet Vapeur
8 36930016 Joint Raccordement Teflon Lance Vapeur
9 10049014 Sortie Eau
36404022 Joint torique 6,4 X 1,9 R5A
10 36301040 Joint Torique Filtre Brise-Jet
11 25135019 Buse De Melange
12 25135017 Vaporisateur Eau Piece Superieure
13 69150018 Filtre Pompe A Air Nms
14 23000277 Limiteur De Debit D. Raccord 3 Mm M5 X 6
15 36404056 Joint Torique 3,68X1,78 Epdm 70Sh Nsf Teflon 2015
16 34040158 Valve 3/2 24V 5,5W
17 69200147 Connecteur Coude 4 X G1/8 Ppsu Petit
18 32332077 Support Pompe A Air As
19 37420300 Rondelle Elastique 3 X 0,8
20 00001062 Vis A T&#234;te Cylindrique Relevee M3 X 6 Mm
21 37420401 Rondelle Elastique Diam.4
22 00100001.208 Vis M4X8 Tcei Inox
23 37430400 Rondelle Dentee D4
24 00001069 Vis Tcb Croisee Ph Inox M4X6
25 34011038A Pompe A Air 24Vdc/16
26 34200358 COPRIPUNTALE D.4.8 L.13
27 00054938 Mamelon Male Filete Avec Rondelle G 1/8 Et Joint
28 00049209 Flexible Silicone D. 7,0 X 3,0 Mm
29 32332038 Support Moteur As
30 34010014 Moteur Codeur 24V As
31 36990083 Roue D’Engrenage Avec Arbre
32 37510600 Anneau Elastique D. 6
33 37155012 Vis 4 X 14 Tcb Ph
34 38120317 Support Roulement A Engrenages
35 37420501 Rondelle Elastique Diam.5
36 00000932 Vis A T&#234;te Creuse Hexagonale M5 X 12 Mm
37 38120589 Sortie Protection Esthetique One As
38 34070313 Glissiere Capteur As
39 10110961 Cablage As

EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS)

EONEPCNMS v.331

Page 5/49

CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

24 juin 2021



1010

GUM grounds drawer under machine

EGRO

CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

Page 6/49

EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS)

24 juin 2021

EONEPCNMS v.331



-~ 1010

EGRO
GUM grounds drawer under machine
POS. CODE DESCRIPTION REMARQUES
1 10701395 Kit Retrofit Caoutchouc
32332144 IMBUTO SCARICO FONDI CAFFE'ONE/2016-Al-
2 32332145 SUPPORTO IMBUTO SCARICO FONDI CAFFE'ONE/2016-Al-
3 32332163 SUPPORTO CASSETTO FONDI SX ONE/BYO-AI-
4 32332164 SUPPORTO CASSETTO FONDI DX ONE/BYO-AI-
5 32332165 SUPPORTO CAVO/TUBO CASSETTO FONDI ONE/BYO-AI-
6 32332166 Couvercle Interrupteur De Securite
7 32332167 COPERTURA DI SICUREZZA ELETTRICA ONE/BYO-AI-
8 32332168 Tiroir Marc A Cafe Sous Machine One/Byo
9 34100021 Microrupteur
10 37030408 VisM4X8
11 37041020 VITE M10X20 TE INOX U5739
12 37410303 RONDELLA PIANA 10,5X30X2,5 FEZN
13 38120054 Poignee Tiroir Marc A Cafe
14 38910003 Tuyau Drainage Cafe 75X100Mm
15 69000174 Pied Machine Haut
16 00001065 Vis A T&#234;te Cylindrique Relevee M3 X 16 Mm
17 00030494 Rondelle De Blocage M3
EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS) Page 7/49 CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

EONEPCNMS v.331 24 juin 2021



1000

EGRO

CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

Page 8/49

EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS)

24 juin 2021

EONEPCNMS v.331



o,

1000

EGRO
Housing
POS. CODE DESCRIPTION REMARQUES
1 10705966 Kit Panneau Lateral Gris Avec Bouchons
10705968 Kit Panneau Lateral Gris Avec Orifices Et Bouchons
2 32551057 Panneau Arriere
32551057A REAR PANEL CUPHEATER-FRIDGE BLACK ONE
3 10705966 Kit Panneau Lateral Gris Avec Bouchons
10705979 Kit Panneau Lateral Droit Avec Bouchons Poud. Mod.
4 38120163 Protection Egro One
45010208 Autocollant &quot;Egro Logo&quot; Petit
45010209 Autocollant &quot;Egro Logo&quot; Grand
5 10705706 Couvercle Superieur Broyeurs 2
10705717 Couvercle Superieur Broyeur 1
38221007 Bouchon Diam.11
6 10705707 Couvercle Pour Sortie Cafe En Poudre Sans Verrouil
10705708 Module De Montage Entree Cafe En Poudre Self
10705528 Verrou Ronis
10705529 Essai Verrou Ronis M15X17,5 Avec Crochet 25,5Mm
69000336 Verrouillage 90 17 X 16
69000338 Cle Serie Code 1000
9 00046844 Vis M4 X 8 Mm
10 38120121 Tiroir Marc A Cafe
11 38221017 Bouchon D. 54 Mm
38221018 Bouchon D. 85,7 Mm
12 37030309 Vis M 3 X 6 Tfl Ph
13 38123568 Pied Machine
14 38123852 Elevateur Pour Pied Machine
15 00054649 Entretoise Broche Sur Grille D’Egouttage M 8 X 15
00055557 Ensemble Guide-Tasses
10701413 Kit Support Tasses One
10781311 Grille Bac De Recuperation
16 00046069 Vis A T&#234;te Cylindrique Relevee Croisee 4 X 14 Mm
10705801 Bac De Recuperation
38120072 Element Bac De Recuperation Dechets One
38120318 DRAIN TRAY LOGO BYO
17 00002240 Joint Torique 14 X 1,78 Epdm 70Sh
36405002 Joint Torique Epdm 70Sh 3050 Gris
18 00046069 Vis A T&#234;te Cylindrique Relevee Croisee 4 X 14 Mm
39920015 Bride
19 00100997.001 Barre Gauche
38903002 BOCCOLA PERNO SPORTELLO FONDI
69200072 PRESSORE D.6 ONE
20 00100986.001 Porte Tiroir Avec Verrouillage
00100987.001 Module De Montage Porte Tiroir
32331419 Porte Conteneur De Dechets One
37040412 Vis M4 X 10 Tsp Ph
21 00100996.001 Barre Droite
23000136 Charniere Tiroir Marc A Cafe
37510320 Anneau Elastique D. 3.2
69200072 PRESSORE D.6 ONE
22 38120126 Bouchon Panneau Lateral One
23 36901951 Bouchon Pour Orifices Panneau Lateral
24 37320603 Ecrou Prisonnier Fixation Groupe M4
37370301 Ecrou M3 Inox
38120097 Poignee Tiroir
25 10700997 Kit Bloc Tiroir A Marc

EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS)

EONEPCNMS v.331

Page 9/49

CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

24 juin 2021



1000

EGRO

CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

Page 10/49

EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS)

24 juin 2021

EONEPCNMS v.331



-~ 1000

EGRO .
Housing
POS. CODE DESCRIPTION REMARQUES
26 32331435 Support C Pour Raccordement Ajouts
37040410 Vis M 4 X 10
37320603 Ecrou Prisonnier Fixation Groupe M4
27 10701527 Kit Direct Entonnoir Dechets 2018
28 36990025 Joint (Collier) / Broyeur
29 32331698 CHIUSURA POSTER.CASSETTO FONDI CAFFE'ONE -Al-
37040410 Vis M 4 X 10
EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS) Page 11/49 CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

EONEPCNMS v.331 24 juin 2021



1001_02

Front Panel from S/N

28

EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS)

EONEPCNMS v.331

Page 12/49

CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

24 juin 2021




o,

1001_02

EGRO
Front Panel from S/N
POS. CODE DESCRIPTION REMARQUES
1 10700989 Kit Ecran Tactile Egro One Capacitif
2 10701659 Kit Clavier Bouton One
10705964 Clavier One
38120086 Etiquette Glissiere Boutons
4 38120088 Couvercle Poignee Vapeur
38120256 Bouchon Vapeur Avant Two
5 38120087 Couvercle
6 10060189 Robinet Vapeur/16
7 37040411 Vis M4X 10Mm Tsp Croix Inox
8 10705710 Charniere Plaque Support
9 37901002 Ecrou De Blocage
10 39920006 Bride
11 21000010A Panneau Avant One Gris
21000010B Panneau Avant One Noir
12 38120077 Panneau De Controle One
13 37030409 Vis M4 X 8 Tcb
14 34200326 Pince Avec Vis Fix 12,7
37155025 Vis 4,2X25 Tc Cros
15 38120089 Couvercle Bec Vapeur
38120257 Bouchon Vapeur Inferieur Two
16 38120090 Couvercle Bec Eau Chaude
38120258 Bouchon Eau Two
17 10705592 Module De Montage Usb Cable One
34070075 Jeu Cablage J6 Avec Connecteur Usb (Touch Pad)
36901952 Joint Caoutchouc Ecran Tactile One Touch
18 37040420 Vis A T&#234;te Creuse Hexagonale M4 X 20 Mm
19 10701142 Module De Montage Glissiere Sortie Qm Nms One/Zero
10701143 Module De Montage Glissiere Sortie Tm Xp Nms
20 00045532 Glissiere
10701142 Module De Montage Glissiere Sortie Qm Nms One/Zero
32331775 Support Sortie Poudre
32331779 Support Ressort Sortie Cafe
37155003 Vis Atf Pt 3X6 Tcb Ph
37155012 Vis 4 X 14 Tcb Ph
21 00000932 Vis A T&#234;te Creuse Hexagonale M5 X 12 Mm
37155012 Vis 4 X 14 Tcb Ph
38120317 Support Roulement A Engrenages
22 00030511 Vis
24 10701391 Bec Standard D. 6,3 Mm
38120209 Bec Inferieur Nms D5.5 only pinch valve version
25 39110062 A Bille-Ressort
26 37900115 Bille 1/4 100
27 10905117 Couvercle
10905122 Couvercle Lait Rapide
28 38120211 Poignee Sortie Infusion
29 45010208 Autocollant &quot;Egro Logo&quot; Petit
45010209 Autocollant &quot;Egro Logo&quot; Grand
EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS) Page 13/49 CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE
EONEPCNMS v.331 24 juin 2021



Water/Steam Lines from S/N 1207595

2001_02

S

CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

Page 14/49

EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS)



o,

2001_02

EGRO
Water/Steam Lines from S/N 1207595
POS. CODE DESCRIPTION REMARQUES
1 38228073 Flexible Teflon Fep D. 6 X 4
00004474 Flexible Silicone D. 8 X5 Mm
00004473 Flexible Silicone D. 14 X 9 Mm
10700281 Kit Tuyau De Drainage
5 69200162 Raccord En Y Tuyau Silicone D.6 replacement for 69200118 / Ersatz fur
69200118
00055795 Bride De Tuyau Cable 17,3 Mm
10700232 Valve Bac De Recuperation
10 00045714 Connecteur En T De Reduction D. 12-6-12 Mm
11 00045714 Connecteur En T De Reduction D. 12-6-12 Mm
00100862.003 Kit Tuyau De Drainage
12 34040156 Vanne 3/2 24V

EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS)

EONEPCNMS v.331

Page 15/49

CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

24 juin 2021



2000_03

Coffee line from S/N 12009304 (DHE boiler)

EGRO

p

25

Retrofit kit By Pass

CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

Page 16/49

EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS)

24 juin 2021

EONEPCNMS v.331



o,

2000 03

EGRO ) .
Coffee line from S/N 12009304 (DHE boiler)
POS. CODE DESCRIPTION REMARQUES

1 10020002 Module De Montage Chaudiere 230V 2500W Dhe
10020038 Chaudiere 230V 2500W Cafe Incoloy 800
10020038 Chaudiere 230V 2500W Cafe Incoloy 800
10701094 Chaudiere Cafe Kit Retrofit 2,5Kw 0,5L Dhe
69000415 Isolation Chaudiere

3 00100147.001 Kit Operateur 3/2 Voies Eau T30 (Acl) to be used on machine before S/N

00100149.001

Piston 3/2 Eau T30 (Acl)

12011960 PIN 119415 da utilizzare su
macchine precedenti la N/F 12011960 PIN
119415

to be used on machine before S/N
12011960 PIN 119415 da utilizzare su
macchine precedenti la N/F 12011960 PIN
119415

10060607 Electrovannes Chaudiere Cafe
10060607 Electrovannes Chaudiere Cafe
34040178 Piston 3/2 T30 (Sirai) MI316 to be used on machine after S/N 12011960
PIN 119415 da utilizzare su macchine
successive la N/F 12011960 PIN 119415
34040181 Kit Operateur 3/2 Voies T30 24V Sirai to be used on machine after S/N 12011960
PIN 119415 da utilizzare su macchine
successive la N/F 12011960 PIN 119415
34040184 Valve 3/2 24V T30 (Sirai) f
4 10042199 Tuyau Vanne Chaudiere Cafe Zero
5 69200142 Connecteur Coude G1/4X4 Ppsu
6 23000322 Support Caoutchouc Valve Cafe Zero-One
7 27350014 Joint Cuivre 12,5X9,8X1,5
8 00055794 Bride De Tuyau Cable 159 Mm
9 00001521 Rondelle Eventail Captive M5
10 23000309 Prise Avec Ogive 1/8&quot;
11 10110729 Cable D’Extension Capteur Temperature
10701642 Capteur Temperature Avec Torique
12 69200173 Clapet Anti-Retour 4 X G1/8 replacement for ../ Ersatz fir 69200143
13 32331780 Support Fixation Thermostat
34200323 Thermostat Haute Limite 140/15 220V
14 35002509 Manometre Pompe 0-16 D. 44
35002513 Manometre Pompe 0-16 only used at black frame / nur verwendet
bei scharzem Gehduse
15 69000244 Tuyau Manometre Pompe
16 38228072 Flexible Teflon Fep D. 4,0 X 2,5
17 10060009 Support Joint Avec Garniture Viton
10060479 Valve D’Expansion 8 X G 3/8
27350001 Joint 3/8 X 1 Cuivre
18 10042099 PIPE EXPANSION VALVE COFFEE BOILER
19 00004474 Flexible Silicone D. 8 X5 Mm
20 00100038.001 Joint Torique 8,73 X 1,78 Mvq
10701020 Injecteur Cafe
21 00100186.013 Anneau Elastique D. 13 Inox
22 23000135 Raccordement Drainage Ecrou
23 10705809 Raccordement Bac De Recuperation
24 00004473 Flexible Silicone D. 14 X 9 Mm
25 10701148 Kit Retrofit Derivation Avec Chaudiere 2,5Kw
26 00100043.001 Joint Torique 6,75 X 1,78 Mvq
10701019 Injecteur Central/14
27 69200187 Connecteur En'Y D.4 Ppsu

EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS)

EONEPCNMS v.331

Page 17/49

CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

24 juin 2021



2000_03

Coffee line from S/N 12009304 (DHE boiler)

EGRO

p

25

Retrofit kit By Pass

CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

Page 18/49

EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS)

24 juin 2021

EONEPCNMS v.331



o,

2000 03

EGRO . .
Coffee line from S/N 12009304 (DHE boiler)
POS. CODE DESCRIPTION REMARQUES
28 10046062 Tuyau Vanne D’Expansion+Chaudiere Cafe
29 00100559.001 Kit Operateur 2/2 Voies Eau T30 (Acl) to be used on machine before S/N

12011960 PIN 119415 da utilizzare su
macchine precedenti la N/F 12011960 PIN
119415

00100560.001 Piston 2/2 Eau T30 (Acl) to be used on machine before S/N
12011960 PIN 119415 da utilizzare su
macchine precedenti la N/F 12011960 PIN
119415
10060606 Derivation Poudre Electrovannes
34040177 Piston 2/2 T30 (Sirai) MI316
34040183 Valve 2/2 24V T30 (Sirai)
30 10110868 Cablage Vanne Derivation Sirai
31 23000289 Broche De Fermeture G1/4
32 10700232 Valve Bac De Recuperation
33 10042199 Tuyau Vanne Chaudiere Cafe Zero
34 10060006 Ecrou Et Joint Robinet Vapeur
35 27350001 Joint 3/8 X 1 Cuivre
36 23220001 Support Caoutchouc
37 23220014 PORTE-GOMME L4

EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS)

EONEPCNMS v.331

Page 19/49

CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

24 juin 2021



EGRO

2005

Bean Hopper-Grinders

Retrofit kit
slider left

Retrofit kit
slider right

Retrofit kit
2nd Grinder 15

EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS)

EONEPCNMS v.331

Page 20/49

CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

24 juin 2021




o,

2005

EGRO .
Bean Hopper-Grinders
POS. CODE DESCRIPTION REMARQUES
1 00100878.001 Essai Tremie A Grains Gauche Sans Verrouillage
00100878.002 Essai Tremie A Grains Gauche Avec Verrouillage
2 00100877.001 Essai Tremie A Grains Droit Sans Verrouillage

00100877.002

Essai Tremie A Grains Droit Avec Verrouillage

3 38120580 Glissiere Tremie A Grains Droit One/15

4 38120075 Couvercle Pour Tremie A Grains Droit

5 38120581 Glissiere Tremie A Grains Gauche One/15

6 38120076 Couvercle Pour Tremie A Grains Gauche

7 10705529 Essai Verrou Ronis M15X17,5 Avec Crochet 25,5Mm
69000337 Verrouillage 90 M15 X 17,5

8 69000339 Cle Serie Code 200C
32331404 Glissiere Tremie A Grains Gauche

10 32331403 Glissiere Tremie A Grains Droite

11 37113508 Vis Autotaraudeuse M3X8
37410300 Rondelle Plate D3.2X9

12 10701209 Reglage Broyeur Droit/15
10701210 Reglage Broyeur Gauche/15
10705715 Reglage Broyeur Gauche (Chassis Soude)
10705716 Reglage Broyeur Droit (Chassis Soude)

13 36990026 Bloc Silencieux Caoutchouc One

14 00101048.001 Ressort D'Arr&#234;t

15 10705713 Essai Broyeur 220V - 50/60Hz Droit
10705714 Essai Broyeur 220V - 50/60Hz Gauche

16 00100565.001 Bec Poudre (Standard)

17 00101070.001 Condensateur 14 Mf 400Vac P2 Ul
34020034 Condensateur 12,5Mf 450V Ul

18 10705706 Couvercle Superieur Broyeurs 2
10705717 Couvercle Superieur Broyeur 1

19 00101000.001 Retrofit Kit 2Eme Broyeur

20 00046933 Plagues Broyeur, Paire D. 54Mm Avec Vis

21 36990025 Joint (Collier) / Broyeur

22 23000128 Axe Tremie A Grains One Self

23 69200073 Vis De Blocage M8

24 34010015A Moteur 24V Sag Avec Codeur

EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS) Page 21/49 CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE
EONEPCNMS v.331 24 juin 2021



2002_02

Coffee Brewing Group (BC18) from S/N 12009467

EGRO

BC18

< N
R
AW\

A

CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

Page 22/49

EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS)

24 juin 2021

EONEPCNMS v.331



o,

2002_02

EGRO
Coffee Brewing Group (BC18) from S/N 12009467
POS. CODE DESCRIPTION REMARQUES
1 10701051 Moteur Broche Avec Capteur for Egro ONE: S/N 12009467 PIN 108293
2 10700177 Piston Inferieur Bc18
3 10700176 Piston Superieur Bc18
4 00001176 Vis A T&#234;te Fraisee M4X12 Mm
5 00060116 Tamis A Infusion D. 44 Mm
6 00054861 Porte Filtre
7 00100136.001 Joint Torique 31,35 X 3,53 Silicone 70Sh Rouge
8 00039064 Anneau Turcon 39 X 44 X 4
9 00100506.001 Joint Torique 36,09 X 3,53 Silicone 70Sh
10 36930110 Piston Inferieur Gr. Bc18
11 10701050 Piston Arbre Avec Aimant piston shaft for BC18, ATTENTION to the
magnet position. (could be used also on
L61 or previous groups, put the magnet on
the opposite side) albero pistone per BC18,
ATTENZIONE alla posizione del magnete.
(puo essere utilizzato su gruppi L61 o
precedenti posizionando al contrario il
magnete)
12 00000930 Vis A T&#234;te Creuse Hexagonale M5 X 25 Mm
13 00048548 Vis A T&#234;te Creuse Hexagonale Pour Piston Peek M4 X
14 32331498 Lame Guidage Piston
15 38228072 Flexible Teflon Fep D. 4,0 X 2,5
16 69200133 Connecteur Droit D.4 X M5
17 00060283 Joint Torique 4 X 1,2 F
18 00045032 Ecrou
19 30001048 Entretoise Guide Piston
20 32331443 Support Piston Superieur
21 00000928 Vis A T&#234;te Creuse Hexagonale M4 X 10 Mm
22 36930111 Groupe Piston Superieur Bc18
23 00048550 Limiteur de debit D. 0,7
24 00001521 Rondelle Eventail Captive M5
25 37155011 Vis Atf Pt 4X10 Tcb Ph Inox
26 37040409 Screw M4 X 8 Te
27 00060858 Essai Transmission
28 00046844 Vis M4 X 8 Mm
29 38120120 Protection Moteur Broche
30 00048747 Glissiere Tiroir A Marc Fit for all generation brewing unit (L61/
BC18)/ passt fur alle Generationen von
Brihgruppen (L61/BC18)
38120119 Glissiere Tiroir A Marc does not fit for Automatic spout - use
metal version 00048747 / passt nicht fir
Automatischen Auslauf - Metall Ausfihrung
verwenden 00048747
31 38120115 Entonnoir Cafe En Poudre
32 24300010 Plaque Moteur Broche
33 10700178 Ejecteur Groupe D’Infusion
34 39110026 Ejecteur Ressort
35 34020125 Moteur De Broche De Fin De Course
36 10701036 Chambre D’Infusion Bc18
37 10054002 Groupe D’Infusion Bc18
38 37060306 Vis M3 X 6 Tcei
37420300 Rondelle Elastique 3 X 0,8
39 34200071 Fixation Bride Cable
40 00000935 Vis A T&#234;te Creuse Hexagonale M5 X 30 Mm

EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS)

EONEPCNMS v.331

Page 23/49

CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

24 juin 2021



2002_02

Coffee Brewing Group (BC18) from S/N 12009467

EGRO

BC18

< N
R
AW\

A

CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

Page 24/49

EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS)

24 juin 2021

EONEPCNMS v.331



_ 2002 _02

EGRO )
Coffee Brewing Group (BC18) from S/N 12009467
POS. CODE DESCRIPTION REMARQUES
37040409 Screw M4 X 8 Te
41 00057446 Kit Joint Groupe D’Infusion
EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS) Page 25/49 CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

EONEPCNMS v.331 24 juin 2021



-~ 2004

EGRO
Water spout
11
&
/’)
T 10
T /%
é@/@b 9
A
S Pt 7
1 N
§ 11
S O no E
S| . R
©3 14
1 @ :
C<i® 12
Y
’ —/
Sk
EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS) Page 26/49 CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

EONEPCNMS v.331 24 juin 2021



o,

2004

EGRO
Water spout
POS. CODE DESCRIPTION REMARQUES
1 10705245 Connection+Mouvement Eau Inox
2 36220009 Note Sur L'Ecrou De Joint Teflon
3 36930017 Joint Teflon Pour Ecrou Lance Vapeur
4 36301040 Joint Torique Filtre Brise-Jet
5 10049014 Sortie Eau
25135019 Buse De Melange
6 23000144 Rallonge Inox M10 X 23Mm
25128014 Rallonge Inox M10 X 76Mm
25128015 Rallonge Inox M10 X 59Mm
37431600 Rondelle Dentee Exterieure D16
26220005 Ecrou Plat 3/8
9 00100855.001 Manchon
10 69200140 Connecteur Coude 6 X G1/8 Ppsu
69200146 Connecteur Coude 6 X G1/8
11 38228073 Flexible Teflon Fep D. 6 X 4
12 36404022 Joint torique 6,4 X 1,9 R5A
13 25135017 Vaporisateur Eau Piece Superieure
14 20200113 Raccord Eau Chaude Laiton
15 69200140 Connecteur Coude 6 X G1/8 Ppsu

EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS)

EONEPCNMS v.331

Page 27/49

CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

24 juin 2021



-~ 2003

EGRO
Clever Steam Tap

Retrofit kit
C-Lever

EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS) Page 28/49 CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

EONEPCNMS v.331 24 juin 2021



o,

2003

EGRO
Clever Steam Tap
POS. CODE DESCRIPTION REMARQUES
1 10060189 Robinet Vapeur/16
2 38120087 Couvercle
38120088 Couvercle Poignee Vapeur
32210001 Ressort Poignee Vapeur
4 00100998.001 Kit Retrofit C-Lever
10701326 Kit Retrofit C-Lever Cool Touch
5 10060155 Robinet Vapeur Rapide Gauche Sans Connecteur
6 36220009 Note Sur L'Ecrou De Joint Teflon
7 36930016 Joint Raccordement Teflon Lance Vapeur
8 36930017 Joint Teflon Pour Ecrou Lance Vapeur
9 10049112 Tuyau Vapeur Inox Lg 25
10049121 Lance Cool Touch Classe 7
10701426 Lance Cooltouch/17
36990004 Caoutchouc Pour Tuyaux Vapeur
10 36404022 Joint torique 6,4 X 1,9 R5A
11 23212035 Vaporisateur Vapeur Lg44 D1,5
25111006 Buse Vapeur
12 32331413 Support
13 37040510 Vism5 X 10Mm
14 69200140 Connecteur Coude 6 X G1/8 Ppsu
15 38228073 Flexible Teflon Fep D. 6 X 4
16 00100855.001 Manchon
17 26220005 Ecrou Plat 3/8
18 37431600 Rondelle Dentee Exterieure D16
19 10060002 Tige+Ecrou Et Joint Robinet Vapeur
20 36301105 Joint Pour Robinet Tirage Vapeur Epdm
21 10701240 Kit Clever/15 Cames Peek Gauche
22 39110035 Ressort Robinet Vapeur-Eau
23 36990078 Joint D’Arbre Rapide Robinet
24 37510700 Anneau Elastique D. 7
25 36230001 Rondelle Teflon
26 32239044 Nouvelle Rondelle Robinet Vapeur
27 10706035 Tuyau Vapeur+Jonction One
28 39110038 Ressort De Raccordement Robinet Vapeur

EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS)

EONEPCNMS v.331

Page 29/49

CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

24 juin 2021



-~ 2010

Steam Boiler-Steam Valve Block PURE COFFEE

EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS) Page 30/49 CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

EONEPCNMS v.331 24 juin 2021



o,

2010

EGRO
Steam Boiler-Steam Valve Block PURE COFFEE
POS. CODE DESCRIPTION REMARQUES
1 00100802.001 Module De Montage Chaudiere Vapeur 3 Kw
10020018 Module De Montage Chaudiere Vapeur 2,5Kw
2 36901955 Bande Collante 3M 50Mmx55Mt
69000417 Chaudiere Vapeur Isolation Chaudiere
3 10701173 HEATING ELEMENT WITH GASKET 2500W/230V ONE
10701254 Element Chauffant/15 230V/3Kw+Jjoint One-S50
4 10700998 Kit Service Joint Chaudiere Vapeur
36201035 Joint Resistance Chaudiere Vapeur Garlock Egro One
5 00100351.001 Joint Chaudiere Vapeur
6 00002240 Joint Torique 14 X 1,78 Epdm 70Sh
7 00100267.001 Raccordement Vapeur
8 00100268.002 Capteur Niveau 140 Mm Avec Joint G1/4
9 00100793.001 Connecteur Coude 6 X6 Mm
10 30001047 Tuyau D’Aspiration
11 27350014 Joint Cuivre 12,5X9,8X1,5
12 00100300.001 Limiteur De Temperature 140 C
13 34160024 Contact Lamellaire
37030408 VisM4X8
37430400 Rondelle Dentee D4
14 34200288 Capteur Pression
15 00100869.001 Adaptateur Mamelon D. G 1/4 X 3/8
16 10705232 Tuyau Pour Transducteur Pression
17 00100059.001 Mamelon Double G 1/4 X G 1/4
18 00100236.001 Manometre 4 Bars
19 10705233 Tuyau Pour Manometre
20 00044464 Joint 16,5 X 13,2 X 1,5 Cuivre
10060060 Vanne De Vide
36220009 Note Sur L'Ecrou De Joint Teflon
36404053 Joint Torique 5,28 X 1,78 Epdm
21 00010152 Mamelon Filete
00019974 Joint 14,8 X 9 X 2 Cuivre
00027170 Ecrou De Raccordement G3/8 X 13,5Mm
00039067 Clapet De Decharge, Vapeur
00045682 Protection Eclaboussement-Flexible D. 16,0 X 45,0
22 00060160 Vis De Fermeture En Laiton
23 00056751 Broche De Guidage D.8X8
25 37411001 Rondelle Plate D.10
26 00001484 Ecrou M10
27 37040510 Vism5 X 10Mm
28 69200135 Connecteur Droit G1/8 X 6
30 23000299 Bouchon G1/8 Chaudiere One/Zero
31 69200141 Connecteur Coude G1/4X6 Ppsu
32 37040621 Vis M 6 X 20 Inox
33 37420601 Rondelle Elastique D. 6
36 36404054 Joint Torique 12,42 X 1,78 V 70Sh 2050
37 23000194 Plaque Chaudiere Vapeur 100 X 1/4
EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS) Page 31/49 CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE
EONEPCNMS v.331 24 juin 2021



_ 2007 _02

Water Inlet System from S/N 12007595

EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS) Page 32/49 CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

EONEPCNMS v.331 24 juin 2021



o,

2007_02

EGRO
Water Inlet System from S/N 12007595
POS. CODE DESCRIPTION REMARQUES
1 69000288 Pompe Vm 100L/H
2 00045393 Moteur Pompe 230V /50 Hz - 120 W
00046299 Moteur 200 V
00100367.001 Essai Moteur Pompe 230 V 50/60 Hz (Usa)
3 00042324 Module De Montage Condensateur 7,0 Mf 200V
34020017 Condensateur 6,3Mf Lt155-255
4 36322006 Dispositif Anti-Vibration 20 X 20 - M6 X 12 Sh30
5 00001522 Rondelle Eventail Captive M6
6 69200165 Connecteur Droit 6 X G3/8
7 69200164 Connecteur Droit 8 X G3/8
8 69200137 Mamelon Droit M8 X G1/4
9 69200171 Robinet A Boisseau Spherique G3/8-G1/4
10 00058587 Joint Torique 15 X 7,2 X 2,1 Caoutchouc Epdm Perox
11 23000288 Mamelon Double G3/8 X G1/4
12 69000737 Tuyau Flex Mm1500 Nsf F3/8-F3/8 Clapet De Non Reto
13 38228073 Flexible Teflon Fep D. 6 X 4
14 38228072 Flexible Teflon Fep D. 4,0 X 2,5
15 00100897.001 Raccord EnTD.6X4 X6 Mm
16 69200135 Connecteur Droit G1/8 X 6
17 69200139 Connecteur Coude 4 X G1/8 Ppsu
18 69200190 Clapet Anti-Retour 6 X G1/8
19 00100899.001 Limiteur De Debit 0,8
20 00100939.001 Limiteur De Debit D. 2,9 X 4
10701412 KIT TEMPERATURA T# ONE
38120337 Restriction 3,2 X 4 Peek
21 23000299 Bouchon G1/8 Chaudiere One/Zero
27350014 Joint Cuivre 12,5X9,8X1,5
69200134 Connecteur Droit G1/8 X 4
22 34040197 Kit Operateur 24V 2/2 T22 (Froid) Ppo
34049012 Kit Operateur 2/2 Voies Eau Froide (T22)
34049014 Piston 2/2 Eau Froide T22
23 34040198 Kit Operateur 24V 2/2 T30 (Chaud) Ppo
34049011 Kit Operateur 2/2 Voies Eau Chaude (T30)
34049013 Piston 2/2 Eau Chaude T30
24 00100313.001 Essai Bloc Valve Eau Froide on machine before S/N 12011960 PIN
119415 use ACL Valves 34049007 su
macchine precedenti la N/F 12011960 PIN
119415 utilizzare le valvole ACL 34049007
from S/N 12011960 PIN 119415 use SIRAI
valves 34040163 su dalla N/F 12011960 PIN
119415 utilizzare valvola SIRAI 34040163
25 00046192 Entretoises
26 00053558 Debitmetre Avec Joints Toriques
10120008 Debitmetre Cable
27 00055294 Kit Joint Torique Pour Debitmetre
28 34040179 Piston 2/2 T22 (Sirai) to be used on machine after S/N 12011960
PIN 119415 da utilizzare su macchine
successive la N/F 12011960 PIN 119415
34040182 Kit Operateur 2/2 Voies T22 Sirai to be used on machine after S/N 12011960
PIN 119415 da utilizzare su macchine
successive la N/F 12011960 PIN 119415
34049006 Piston 2/2 Eau T22 (Acl) to be used on machine before S/N

12011960 PIN 119415 da utilizzare su

EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS)

EONEPCNMS v.331

Page 33/49

CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

24 juin 2021



_ 2007 _02

Water Inlet System from S/N 12007595

EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS) Page 34/49 CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

EONEPCNMS v.331 24 juin 2021



2007_02

EGRO
Water Inlet System from S/N 12007595
POS. CODE DESCRIPTION REMARQUES
macchine precedenti la N/F 12011960 PIN
119415
34049007 Kit Operateur 2/2 Voies Eau (Acl) T22 to be used on machine before S/N
12011960 PIN 119415 da utilizzare su
macchine precedenti la N/F 12011960 PIN
119415
29 38228074 Flexible Teflon Fep D. 8 X 6
30 69200187 Connecteur En'Y D.4 Ppsu
31 00019974 Joint 14,8 X 9 X 2 Cuivre
32 38120127 Bague Restriction Petite Blanche
33 10701473 Economiseur 24V Plastique
10705759 Melangeur eau 24V laiton
10705788 Melangeur Eau 24V-Pps
34 69200150 Raccord M12 X 1,8G
35 69200151 Raccord M10 X 1,8G
36 00053754 Coude Filete, Male D. 6 Mm X G1/8
37 69200134 Connecteur Droit G1/8 X 4
38 34040156 Vanne 3/2 24V
69200174 Valve A Membrane
39 69200188 Connecteur Coude 4Ff D6 Ppsu
40 69200187 Connecteur En'Y D.4 Ppsu
41 69200130 Raccordement Coude 6X6
EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS) Page 35/49 CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

EONEPCNMS v.331

24 juin 2021



3000_03

Electronic Board 2 Gen.

EGRO

3

SAG
: SAG
12 19

4000000

20

CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

Page 36/49

EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS)

24 juin 2021

EONEPCNMS v.331



o,

3000 03

EGRO
Electronic Board 2 Gen.
POS. CODE DESCRIPTION REMARQUES
1 10701056 Kit Carte Cpu Egro One Nms
2 10701400 Carte D’Alimentation Egro for all ONE/TWO/BYO with Power Switching
supply from SN fiir alle ONE/TWO/BYO mit
Schaltnetzteil ab SN
3 34200289 Relais Element Chauffant
00053952 Borne De Raccordement 3 P
34300072 Cable+Prise
34300074 Cable HO7Rn-F 3 T&#234;tes Sect.2,5 L=2000
34300075 Cable HO7Rn-F 3 T&#234;tes Sect.4 L=2500
34300079 Cable HO7Rn-F 5C.Sect.4 L=2500
34300098 CAVO HO7RN-F 4C.SEZ.2,5 L=2000
5 34100021 Microrupteur
6 34030077 Interrupteur Principal
7 34070300 Alimentation 24V 150W
8 34200177 Fusible 2A 5X20
9 34070021 Debitmetre Cable
10 10110701 Cable Alimentation-Cpu One
11 34070160 Carte D’Extension Egro Avec Bluetooth for options (SAG, AS, CMF, BYO) / fur
Optionen (SAG, AS, CMF, BYO)
12 32331595 Support Relais/Thermostat
14 00001518 Rondelle Eventail Captive M4
15 34200323 Thermostat Haute Limite 140/15 220V
16 10110852 Cable D’Extension Chaudiere Cafe Dhe
18 10110961 Cablage As
19 10110962 Cablage Sag
20 10110958 Cablage Tablette Byo Fix
21 10110960 Cablage Vannes Cmf
22 34070236 Cable Affichage Bouton Byo
23 10110343 Relais Cablage/Filtre Emc
24 34021013 EMC FILTER ONE
25 34200289 Relais Element Chauffant
26 10110708 Cablage Pompe

EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS)

EONEPCNMS v.331

Page 37/49

CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

24 juin 2021



3000_02

ELECTRIC/ELECTRONIC PART FROM S/N

EGRO

CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

Page 38/49

EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS)

24 juin 2021

EONEPCNMS v.331



_ 3000 _02

EGRO
ELECTRIC/ELECTRONIC PART FROM S/N
POS. CODE DESCRIPTION REMARQUES
1 10701056 Kit Carte Cpu Egro One Nms
2 10705962 Alimentation Electrique Egro One
3 34200289 Relais Element Chauffant
4 00025861 Raccord Cone
00053952 Borne De Raccordement 3 P
34300072 Cable+Prise
34300073 Cable HO7Rn-F 5C.Sect.2,5 L=2000
34300074 Cable HO7Rn-F 3 T&#234;tes Sect.2,5 L=2000
34300074 Cable HO7Rn-F 3 T&#234;tes Sect.2,5 L=2000
34300079 Cable HO7Rn-F 5C.Sect.4 L=2500
34300098 CAVO HO7RN-F 4C.SEZ.2,5 L=2000
5 34100021 Microrupteur
6 34030077 Interrupteur Principal
7 00003285 Fusible T8A 250V 5X20Mm
8 34200177 Fusible 2A 5X20
9 00003280 Fusible F6,3A 250V 5X20Mm
10 10110701 Cable Alimentation-Cpu One
11 34200269 Transformateur 140Va
EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS) Page 39/49 CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

EONEPCNMS v.331 24 juin 2021



EGRO

3001

CPU Board Connections

2

c( o

7T
1/

oo o .
)| —

0

s oo
F’.DDW”
00 pnooo

[ 0 pooonooo

mem00LuNsd o0

i

-5

o o
=

[==1

=]
ﬂﬂﬂﬂgﬂg g

nooenoo"epuron

ey

gL Emmumummm

4
| comcHEcKkeR
E—
0551000000000
0300000000

—

e "‘::DE

ooo0 ood

gl

0L oy,

Ugooooo oo3fo

o

7
Heaters
relay

NMs
Milk

Group
18 Heaters

2 0 oooovon o
]

- hochot

5 o [T
23 JE! O O j
)] bl e
sensors
MPS
J10 22
g AS " saGright SAG left
13 oms J12 16 5 s 24
.%E 118 1 ulule [BHEH HHHH
mEmyamas] | A A
— @ SAG left
im tAS ti 19
i utomatiq
21 cogg;:lk soout | 20 19
EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS) Page 40/49 CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

EONEPCNMS v.331

24 juin 2021



o,

3001

EGRO
CPU Board Connections
POS. CODE DESCRIPTION REMARQUES
1 10110705 Jeu Cablage Ecran Tactile One
00044846 Cable Plat 600Mm
3 10110706 Cable D’Extension Usb
34070075 Jeu Cablage J6 Avec Connecteur Usb (Touch Pad)
4 10110714 Jeu Cablage J29
5 10110717 Jeu Cablage J28
6 10705592 Module De Montage Usb Cable One
7 10110716 Jeu Cablage Relais J33
8 10110704 Jeu Cablage J31 Derivation One
10110867 Vannes De Cablage Sirai
9 10110867 Vannes De Cablage Sirai
10 10110709 Jeu Cablage J22 Ks7
10110715 Jeu Cablage J22 Lait Rapide One
10110759 Cablage Module Pompe Lait Ks9
10110821 Jeu Cablage J22 One Lait Rapide Nms
10701324 Kit Rallonge - Refrigerateur Sous-Comptoir
11 10110703 Jeu Cablage J17 Isteam
10110874 Cablage Electrovanne Isteam 3Vannes Cc
12 10110712 Set conduite J10
13 10110701 Cable Alimentation-Cpu One
14 10110728 Cablage Module Poudre - Machine A Cafe
15 10110001 Cable Plat Systeme Payant Machine 16 Poles
10110002 Cable Plat Carte Puce 10 Poles
16 00034550 Cable Tie 2,5 X 200 Mm
34200071 Fixation Bride Cable
34200301 CLAMP L.155X4,8MM
17 10110835 Jeu Cable Capteur Pression Nms 1Lait
10110837 Rallonge Capteur Pression 4 Poles
10110839 Jeu Cable Capteur Pression 2Lait
10110976 Cable Capteur Lait Nms Kabel Drucksensor von Maschine / cable
pressure sensor from machine
19 10110962 Cablage Sag
20 10110961 Cablage As
21 10110959 Cablage Module Pompe Vanne Cmf Ks9
10110960 Cablage Vannes Cmf
22 10110835 Jeu Cable Capteur Pression Nms 1Lait
10110837 Rallonge Capteur Pression 4 Poles
23 10110958 Cablage Tablette Byo Fix
24 34070236 Cable Affichage Bouton Byo

EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS)

EONEPCNMS v.331

Page 41/49

CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

24 juin 2021



-~ 4000

EGRO
ISTEAM ONE
7
Retrofit kit
iSteam
2
EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS) Page 42/49 CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

EONEPCNMS v.331 24 juin 2021



o,

4000

EGRO
ISTEAM ONE
POS. CODE DESCRIPTION REMARQUES
1 10701627 Kit Retrofit Isteam One/19
10705590 Essai Isteam 250mm
2 23000098V Vaporisateur Isteam
36404022 Joint torique 6,4 X 1,9 R5A
3 69200135 Connecteur Droit G1/8 X 6
4 23000100 Support Joint Venturi Isteam
5 69200140 Connecteur Coude 6 X G1/8 Ppsu
6 26220005 Ecrou Plat 3/8
7 37431600 Rondelle Dentee Exterieure D16
8 38228073 Flexible Teflon Fep D. 6 X 4
9 00050010.001 Flexible Silicone D. 6,0 X 3,0 Mm
10 10701437 Valve Entree Air Isteam/17
36230017 Valve Duckbill
36230021 Valve Duckbill Replacement for 36230017 / Ersatz fiir
36230017
11 10701437 Valve Entree Air Isteam/17
36404013 Joint Torique Silicone 2031
12 23000092 Limiteur Debit 0,25 Isteam/Yousteam
23000093 Limiteur Debit 0,35 Isteam/Yousteam
23000192 Limiteur Debit 0,15 Isteam
13 00100559.001 Kit Operateur 2/2 Voies Eau T30 (Acl)
00100560.001 Piston 2/2 Eau T30 (Acl)
14 00100013.001 Joint Torique 17,17 X 1,78 F
15 00100016.005 Piston 3/2 Vapeur T30 (Acl)
00100116.005 Kit Operateur 3/2 Voies Vapeur (Acl) T30
16 00057912 Coude Filete, Male. 6 Mm X G1/8
17 32331413 Support
18 37040410 VisM 4 X 10
19 36990024 Collier Isteam
20 36404054 Joint Torique 12,42 X 1,78 V 70Sh 2050
21 10701363 Clavier Isteam/16
22 36990058 RUBBER HOLDER AIR ISTEAM
23 37321201 Ecrou M12
24 37431200 Rondelle Dentee D. 12,5

EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS)

EONEPCNMS v.331

Page 43/49

CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

24 juin 2021



o,

Index alphanumérique

EONEPCNMS v.331

EGRO
| Code | N° de tableau | Pos. | | Code | N° de tableau | Pos. | | Code | N° de tableau | Pos. |

00000928 2002_02 21 00058587 2007_02 10 10060155 2003 5
00000930 2002_02 12 00060116 2002_02 5 10060189 1001_02 6
00000932 1001_02 21 00060160 2010 22 10060189 2003 1
00000932 1001_04 36 00060283 2002_02 17 10060479 2000_03 17
00000935 2002_02 40 00060858 2002_02 27 10060606 2000_03 29
00001062 1001_04 20 00100001.208 1001_04 22 10060607 2000_03 3
00001065 1010 16 00100013.001 4000 14 10060607 2000_03 3
00001069 1001_04 24 00100016.005 4000 15 10110001 3001 15
00001176 2002_02 4 00100038.001 2000_03 20 10110002 3001 15
00001484 2010 26 00100043.001 2000_03 26 10110343 3000_03 23
00001518 3000_03 14 00100059.001 2010 17 10110701 3000_02 10
00001521 2000_03 9 00100116.005 4000 15 10110701 3000_03 10
00001521 2002_02 24 00100136.001 2002_02 7 10110701 3001 13
00001522 2007_02 5 00100147.001 2000_03 3 10110703 3001 11
00002240 1000 17 00100149.001 2000_03 3 10110704 3001 8
00002240 2010 6 00100186.013 2000_03 21 10110705 3001 1
00003280 3000_02 9 00100236.001 2010 18 10110706 3001 3
00003285 3000_02 7 00100267.001 2010 7 10110708 3000_03 26
00004473 2000_03 24 00100268.002 2010 8 10110709 3001 10
00004473 2001_02 3 00100300.001 2010 12 10110712 3001 12
00004474 2000_03 19 00100313.001 2007_02 24 10110714 3001 4
00004474 2001_02 2 00100351.001 2010 5 10110715 3001 10
00010152 2010 21 00100367.001 2007_02 2 10110716 3001 7
00019974 2007_02 31 00100506.001 2002_02 9 10110717 3001 5
00019974 2010 21 00100559.001 2000_03 29 10110728 3001 14
00025861 3000_02 4 00100559.001 4000 13 10110729 2000_03 11
00027170 2010 21 00100560.001 2000_03 29 10110759 3001 10
00030494 1010 17 00100560.001 4000 13 10110821 3001 10
00030511 1001_02 22 00100565.001 2005 16 10110835 3001 17
00034550 3001 16 00100793.001 2010 9 10110835 3001 22
00039064 2002_02 8 00100802.001 2010 1 10110837 3001 17
00039067 2010 21 00100855.001 2003 16 10110837 3001 22
00042324 2007_02 3 00100855.001 2004 9 10110839 3001 17
00044464 2010 20 00100862.003 2001_02 11 10110852 3000_03 16
00044846 3001 2 00100869.001 2010 15 10110867 3001 8
00045032 2002_02 18 00100877.001 2005 2 10110867 3001 9
00045393 2007_02 2 00100877.002 2005 2 10110868 2000_03 30
00045532 1001_02 20 00100878.001 2005 1 10110874 3001 11
00045682 2010 21 00100878.002 2005 1 10110958 3000_03 20
00045714 2001_02 10 00100897.001 2007_02 15 10110958 3001 23
00045714 2001_02 11 00100899.001 2007_02 19 10110959 3001 21
00046069 1000 16 00100939.001 2007_02 20 10110960 3000_03 21
00046069 1000 18 00100986.001 1000 20 10110960 3001 21
00046192 2007_02 25 00100987.001 1000 20 10110961 1001_04 39
00046299 2007_02 2 00100996.001 1000 21 10110961 3000_03 18
00046844 1000 9 00100997.001 1000 19 10110961 3001 20
00046844 2002_02 28 00100998.001 2003 4 10110962 3000_03 19
00046933 2005 20 00101000.001 2005 19 10110962 3001 19
00048548 2002_02 13 00101048.001 2005 14 10110976 3001 17
00048550 2002_02 23 00101070.001 2005 17 10120008 2007_02 26
00048747 2002_02 30 10020002 2000_03 1 10700176 2002_02 3
00049209 1001_04 28 10020018 2010 1 10700177 2002_02 2
00050010.001 4000 9 10020038 2000_03 1 10700178 2002_02 33
00053558 2007_02 26 10020038 2000_03 1 10700232 2000_03 32
00053754 2007_02 36 10042099 2000_03 18 10700232 2001_02 7
00053952 3000_02 4 10042199 2000_03 33 10700281 2001_02 3
00053952 3000_03 4 10042199 2000_03 4 10700989 1001_02 1
00054649 1000 15 10046062 2000_03 28 10700997 1000 25
00054861 2002_02 6 10049014 1001_04 9 10700998 2010 4
00054938 1001_04 27 10049014 2004 5 10701019 2000_03 26
00055294 2007_02 27 10049112 2003 9 10701020 2000_03 20
00055557 1000 15 10049121 2003 9 10701036 2002_02 36
00055794 2000_03 8 10054002 2002_02 37 10701050 2002_02 11
00055795 2001_02 6 10060002 2003 19 10701051 2002_02 1
00056751 2010 23 10060006 2000_03 34 10701056 3000_02 1
00057446 2002_02 41 10060009 2000_03 17 10701056 3000_03 1
00057912 4000 16 10060060 2010 20 10701094 2000_03 1
EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS) Page 44/49 CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

24 juin 2021



o,

Index alphanumérique

EONEPCNMS v.331

EGRO
| Code | N° de tableau | Pos. | | Code | N° de tableau | Pos. | | Code | N° de tableau | Pos. |
10701142 1001_02 19 23000135 2000_03 22 34020125 2002_02 35
10701142 1001_02 20 23000136 1000 21 34021013 3000_03 24
10701143 1001_02 19 23000144 2004 6 34030077 3000_02 6
10701148 2000_03 25 23000192 4000 12 34030077 3000_03 6
10701173 2010 3 23000194 2010 37 34040156 2001_02 12
10701209 2005 12 23000277 1001_04 14 34040156 2007_02 38
10701210 2005 12 23000288 2007_02 11 34040158 1001_04 16
10701240 2003 21 23000289 2000_03 31 34040177 2000_03 29
10701254 2010 3 23000299 2007_02 21 34040178 2000_03 3
10701324 3001 10 23000299 2010 30 34040179 2007_02 28
10701326 2003 4 23000309 2000_03 10 34040181 2000_03 3
10701363 4000 21 23000322 2000_03 6 34040182 2007_02 28
10701391 1001_02 24 23000332 1001_04 5 34040183 2000_03 29
10701395 1010 1 23212035 2003 11 34040184 2000_03 3
10701400 3000_03 2 23220001 2000_03 36 34040197 2007_02 22
10701412 2007_02 20 23220014 2000_03 37 34040198 2007_02 23
10701413 1000 15 24300010 2002_02 32 34049006 2007_02 28
10701426 2003 9 25111006 2003 11 34049007 2007_02 28
10701437 4000 10 25128014 2004 6 34049011 2007_02 23
10701437 4000 11 25128015 2004 6 34049012 2007_02 22
10701473 2007_02 33 25135017 1001_04 12 34049013 2007_02 23
10701527 1000 27 25135017 2004 13 34049014 2007_02 22
10701627 4000 1 25135019 1001_04 11 34070021 3000_03 9
10701642 2000_03 11 25135019 2004 5 34070075 1001_02 17
10701659 1001_02 2 26220005 1001_04 3 34070075 3001 3
10705232 2010 16 26220005 2003 17 34070160 3000_03 11
10705233 2010 19 26220005 2004 8 34070236 3000_03 22
10705245 2004 1 26220005 4000 6 34070236 3001 24
10705528 1000 7 27350001 2000_03 17 34070300 3000_03 7
10705529 1000 8 27350001 2000_03 35 34070313 1001_04 38
10705529 2005 7 27350014 2000_03 7 34100021 1010 9
10705590 4000 1 27350014 2007_02 21 34100021 3000_02 5
10705592 1001_02 17 27350014 2010 11 34100021 3000_03 5
10705592 3001 6 30001047 2010 10 34160024 2010 13
10705706 1000 5 30001048 2002_02 19 34200071 2002_02 39
10705706 2005 18 32210001 2003 3 34200071 3001 16
10705707 1000 6 32239044 2003 26 34200177 3000_02 8
10705708 1000 6 32331403 2005 10 34200177 3000_03 8
10705710 1001_02 8 32331404 2005 9 34200269 3000_02 11
10705713 2005 15 32331413 2003 12 34200288 2010 14
10705714 2005 15 32331413 4000 17 34200289 3000_02 3
10705715 2005 12 32331419 1000 20 34200289 3000_03 25
10705716 2005 12 32331435 1000 26 34200289 3000_03 3
10705717 1000 5 32331443 2002_02 20 34200301 3001 16
10705717 2005 18 32331498 2002_02 14 34200323 2000_03 13
10705759 2007_02 33 32331595 3000_03 12 34200323 3000_03 15
10705788 2007_02 33 32331698 1000 29 34200326 1001_02 14
10705801 1000 16 32331775 1001_02 20 34200358 1001_04 26
10705809 2000_03 23 32331779 1001_02 20 34300072 3000_02 4
10705962 3000_02 2 32331780 2000_03 13 34300072 3000_03 4
10705964 1001_02 2 32332038 1001_04 29 34300073 3000_02 4
10705966 1000 1 32332077 1001_04 18 34300074 3000_02 4
10705966 1000 3 32332144 1010 1 34300074 3000_02 4
10705968 1000 1 32332145 1010 2 34300074 3000_03 4
10705979 1000 3 32332163 1010 3 34300075 3000_03 4
10706035 2003 27 32332164 1010 4 34300079 3000_02 4
10781311 1000 15 32332165 1010 5 34300079 3000_03 4
10905117 1001_02 27 32332166 1010 6 34300098 3000_02 4
10905122 1001_02 27 32332167 1010 7 34300098 3000_03 4
20200113 2004 14 32332168 1010 8 35002509 2000_03 14
21000010A 1001_02 11 32551057 1000 2 35002513 2000_03 14
21000010B 1001_02 11 32551057A 1000 2 36201035 2010 4
23000092 4000 12 34010014 1001_04 30 36220009 1001_04 6
23000093 4000 12 34010015A 2005 24 36220009 2003 6
23000098V 4000 2 34011038A 1001_04 25 36220009 2004 2
23000100 4000 4 34020017 2007_02 3 36220009 2010 20
23000128 2005 22 34020034 2005 17 36230001 2003 25
EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS) Page 45/49 CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

24 juin 2021



o,

Index alphanumérique

EONEPCNMS v.331

EGRO

| Code | N° de tableau | Pos. | | Code | N° de tableau | Pos. | | Code | N° de tableau | Pos. |
36230017 4000 10 37420501 1001_04 35 39920006 1001_02 10
36230021 4000 10 37420601 2010 33 39920015 1000 18
36301040 1001_04 10 37430400 1001_04 23 45010208 1000 4
36301040 2004 4 37430400 2010 13 45010208 1001_02 29
36301105 2003 20 37431200 4000 24 45010209 1000 4
36322006 2007_02 4 37431600 1001_04 4 45010209 1001_02 29
36404013 4000 11 37431600 2003 18 69000174 1010 15
36404022 1001_04 9 37431600 2004 7 69000244 2000_03 15
36404022 2003 10 37431600 4000 7 69000288 2007_02 1
36404022 2004 12 37510320 1000 21 69000336 1000 8
36404022 4000 2 37510600 1001_04 32 69000337 2005 7
36404053 2010 20 37510700 2003 24 69000338 1000 8
36404054 2010 36 37900115 1001_02 26 69000339 2005 8
36404054 4000 20 37901002 1001_02 9 69000415 2000_03 2
36404056 1001_04 15 38120054 1010 13 69000417 2010 2
36405002 1000 17 38120072 1000 16 69000737 2007_02 12
36901951 1000 23 38120075 2005 4 69150018 1001_04 13
36901952 1001_02 17 38120076 2005 6 69200072 1000 19
36901955 2010 2 38120077 1001_02 12 69200072 1000 21
36930016 1001_04 8 38120086 1001_02 3 69200073 2005 23
36930016 2003 7 38120087 1001_02 5 69200130 1001_04 1
36930017 2003 8 38120087 2003 2 69200130 2007_02 41
36930017 2004 3 38120088 1001_02 4 69200133 2002_02 16
36930110 2002_02 10 38120088 2003 2 69200134 2007_02 21
36930111 2002_02 22 38120089 1001_02 15 69200134 2007_02 37
36990004 2003 9 38120090 1001_02 16 69200135 2007_02 16
36990024 4000 19 38120097 1000 24 69200135 2010 28
36990025 1000 28 38120115 2002_02 31 69200135 4000 3
36990025 2005 21 38120119 2002_02 30 69200137 2007_02 8
36990026 2005 13 38120120 2002_02 29 69200139 2007_02 17
36990058 4000 22 38120121 1000 10 69200140 1001_04 2
36990078 2003 23 38120126 1000 22 69200140 2003 14
36990083 1001_04 31 38120127 2007_02 32 69200140 2004 10
37030309 1000 12 38120163 1000 4 69200140 2004 15
37030408 1010 10 38120209 1001_02 24 69200140 4000 5
37030408 2010 13 38120211 1001_02 28 69200141 2010 31
37030409 1001_02 13 38120256 1001_02 4 69200142 2000_03 5
37040409 2002_02 26 38120257 1001_02 15 69200146 2004 10
37040409 2002_02 40 38120258 1001_02 16 69200147 1001_04 17
37040410 1000 26 38120317 1001_02 21 69200150 2007_02 34
37040410 1000 29 38120317 1001_04 34 69200151 2007_02 35
37040410 4000 18 38120318 1000 16 69200162 2001_02 5
37040411 1001_02 7 38120337 2007_02 20 69200164 2007_02 7
37040412 1000 20 38120580 2005 3 69200165 2007_02 6
37040420 1001_02 18 38120581 2005 5 69200171 2007_02 9
37040510 2003 13 38120589 1001_04 37 69200173 2000_03 12
37040510 2010 27 38123568 1000 13 69200174 2007_02 38
37040621 2010 32 38123852 1000 14 69200187 2000_03 27
37041020 1010 11 38221007 1000 5 69200187 2007_02 30
37060306 2002_02 38 38221017 1000 11 69200187 2007_02 40
37113508 2005 11 38221018 1000 11 69200188 2007_02 39
37155003 1001_02 20 38228072 2000_03 16 69200190 2007_02 18
37155011 2002_02 25 38228072 2002_02 15
37155012 1001_02 20 38228072 2007_02 14
37155012 1001_02 21 38228073 2001_02 1
37155012 1001_04 33 38228073 2003 15
37155025 1001_02 14 38228073 2004 11
37320603 1000 24 38228073 2007_02 13
37320603 1000 26 38228073 4000 8
37321201 4000 23 38228074 2007_02 29
37370301 1000 24 38903002 1000 19
37410300 2005 11 38910003 1010 14
37410303 1010 12 39110026 2002_02 34
37411001 2010 25 39110035 2003 22
37420300 1001_04 19 39110038 1001_04 7
37420300 2002_02 38 39110038 2003 28
37420401 1001_04 21 39110062 1001_02 25

EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS) Page 46/49 CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

24 juin 2021



A Index alphanumérique

EGRO

EGRO ONE PURE COFFEE (NMS) Page 47/49 CATALOGUE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

EONEPCNMS v.331 24 juin 2021



	Index
	Tableau 1001_04 - AS Automatic spout option
	Tableau 1010 - GUM grounds drawer under machine
	Tableau 1000 - Housing
	Tableau 1001_02 - Front Panel from S/N
	Tableau 2001_02 - Water/Steam Lines from S/N 1207595
	Tableau 2000_03 - Coffee line from S/N 12009304 (DHE boiler)
	Tableau 2005 - Bean Hopper-Grinders
	Tableau 2002_02 - Coffee Brewing Group (BC18) from S/N 12009467 
	Tableau 2004 - Water spout
	Tableau 2003 - Clever Steam Tap

	Tableau 2010 - Steam Boiler-Steam Valve Block PURE COFFEE
	Tableau 2007_02 -  Water Inlet System  from S/N 12007595
	Tableau 3000_03 - Electronic Board 2 Gen.
	Tableau 3000_02 - ELECTRIC/ELECTRONIC PART FROM S/N
	Tableau 3001 - CPU Board Connections
	Tableau 4000 - ISTEAM ONE
	Index alphanumérique

